NJVKSH 

Skrapar  

28 
  Kurbin  

Hospital 56 
 NJVKSH 

Gjirokaster  84 
 NJVKSH 

Tepelene  

85 
 NJVKSH 

Tropoje  

2.8 Short description of the contract / framework agreement           

1.The limit fund / expected value of contracts is 599,940,000 (five hundred and ninety-nine million 

nine hundred and forty thousand) ALL VAT excluded. 

In the case when the procurement object consists of several items, the unit price multiplier is 9,127 ALL 

VAT excluded. 

2. Source of Financing: State budget 

3. Object of the contract / framework agreement: "Purchase of personal protective equipment (PPE)

[...]

(applicable in the case of procurement procedures of a higher value than the 

high monetary threshold, if requested by the contracting authority). 

The Economic Operator submits the Bid Insurance Form, when required, according to Appendix 4. The 

required total bid insurance is 11.998.800 (eleven million nine hundred ninety eight thousand eight 

hundred) ALL. 

In cases of bid submission for separate Lots, the bid insurance value for each of the Lots shall be as 

below: 

Section 4          Procedure 

4.1 Type of procedure: Open above the high monetary threshold 

Re - announced procurement procedure

[...]

Object of the contract / framework agreement:  "Purchase of personal protective equipment 

(PPE) for COVID-19 response, from public health structures" - Framework Agreement with one 

economic operator - where all conditions are defined - for a period of 12 months 

.5. Limit Fund:  599,940,000 (five hundred and ninety-nine million nine hundred and forty 

thousand) ALL VAT excluded.  

Since the procurement object consists of several items, the unit price multiplier for all lots is 9,127 ALL 

VAT excluded. 

6.Duration of the contract or deadline for its execution: The contracts can be signed by the 

Contracting Authority within a 12 month period from the date of the signing of the framework agreement

[...]

The notarized agreement according to which the merger/consortium of economic operators    

has been officially established;  

b.     Special power of attorney.   

2.  SPECIAL QUALIFICATION CRITERIA – Lot 1 - General treatment materials for 

hospital needs with limit fund / expected value of contracts 950,240,614 (nine hundred and 

fifty million two hundred forty thousand six hundred and fourteen) ALL excluding VAT; 

a    Supply Form, according to Annex 1 or Annex 2 (in the case of procurement procedures for 

the supply of fuel, diesel, benzene and heating fuel); 

b. Declaration for submission of independent bid according to Annex 2/1; 

c.